## **GUEST ENTRY FORM**

## Pueblo Del Sol Country Club Women's Golf Association 2024 Hummingbird Classic Invitational

2770 St. Andrews Dr., Sierra Vista, AZ. June 4 & 5, 2024

PL	EA	SE	PR	INT:	
----	----	----	----	------	--

Name	Phone#	
Address	City-Zip	
Email	GHIN	
Home Course		
	2-Person, 9-Hole Scramble on Tuesday Afternoon June	e <b>4?</b>
<b>Invitational Entr</b>	y Fee: \$115.00 – 9-Hole Scramble Entry Fee: \$45.00	

## RELEASE OF LIABILITY – EFFECTIVE DATE JUNE 4 & 5, 2024 PLEASE READ BEFORE SIGNING

- 1. I understand that lightning and severe weather are a danger in Arizona.
- 2. I understand and acknowledge that the game of golf may involve a risk of, physical and/or mental injury.
- 3. I acknowledge that the operation, riding and use of a motorized golf cart involves a risk of physical injury to any individual undertaking such activities.
- 4. I acknowledge that such activities require care, attention and obedience to the warnings and instructions posted on the golf cart, and to the warnings, instructions, rules and regulations posted on the golf course.

I expressly state that I have read and am familiar with such instructions, warnings and rules.

I expressly assume such risks and waive any claim, which I might, at any time, state against the Pueblo del Sol Country Club and/or any member of such club, because of physical injury incurred in such activities. EXCEPT to the extent, such claim might be based upon the sole and exclusive negligence of the Pueblo del Sol Country Club. I further agree to hold the Pueblo del Sol Country Club harmless for physical injury to others, or for property damage, which might result from my actions on the golf course or from my use or my acquiescence in another person's use of the golf cart in violation of any warning, instruction, rule or regulation. This release shall be effective and binding upon me and upon my assigns and heirs and shall extend for the date indicated above. I acknowledge that I have read and understand this release.

NAME _		DATE		
	Signature			

Invitational Entry Fee: \$115.00 – 9-Hole Scramble Entry Fee: \$45.00 (Make check payable to PDSWGA)

Complete this form and return with your check to: Denise Holmes, 3832 Littler Ct., Sierra Vista, AZ. 85650

Send questions to: Debi Pate (<a href="mailto:lardebpate@q.com">lardebpate@q.com</a>)

Closing Date May 15, 2024....No caddies or galleries....No refunds after: May 26, 2024.